decide to accept applications (in whole or in part) that result in the SPP raising more or less than this amount in its absolute discretion

Operational

• Hiring freeze remains in place

• Continue to actively focus on limiting all non-essential spending, including travel

• Fortified balance sheet and enhanced liquidity position enables Cochlear to

• Retain its highly valued workforce, given the expectation that COVID-19 will be a temporary disruption to the Company’s

business

• Continue to invest for the purpose of reinforcing its market leadership and to drive future growth including key R&D and capex

programs

Balance sheet

• Pro forma total liquidity of A$1,678 million, achieved through

• Fully underwritten A$800 million Placement

• Existing, committed and undrawn facilities, with no debt maturities prior to 2021 and covenant relief from lenders up to June

20211

• Additional credit approved commitment for a A$150 million bank facility2

• Potential additional proceeds of up to A$50 million from the non-underwritten SPP3

8

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 D
IS

T
R

IB
U

T
IO

N
 O

R
 R

E
L

E
A

S
E

 I
N

 T
H

E
 U

N
IT

E
D

 S
T

A
T

E
S

8

Pro forma capitalisation and liquidity

Adjusted3

(31-Dec-19)

Impact of

the Offer

Pro forma

(31-Dec-19)

(A$mm)4 Committed Drawn Drawn Drawn

Corporate facilities 350 215 (215) -

Other facilities5 81 18 - 18

AMF bridge6 462 - - -

New debt facility7 150 - - -

Total Debt 1,043 234 (215) 18

Cash & equivalents - 89 565 654

Net Debt / (Cash) 144 (780)8 (636)

Pro forma total liquidity 898 1,678

• Pro forma liquidity (cash on hand plus

committed undrawn bank facilities) of

A$1,678 million

• Potential additional proceeds from the

non-underwritten SPP

• Capacity to fund patent infringement

damages award of US$280 million

and any additional interest or costs

awarded1

• No debt maturities prior to 2021

• Covenant relief from lenders up to

June 20212

Post the capital raising, Cochlear expects to be strongly placed to weather the current market uncertainties for an extended

period, while continuing to re-invest to defend and grow its position as the global leader in implantable hearing solutions